Preferential Basis shall be read as below:

Name provided in EGM
Notice/Explanatory Statement

Rectified names

Jayesh H. Vayda Jignesh H. Vayda

2. One of the proposed allottees viz. Santosh Malani (Non-Promoter) whose name is

mentioned in the table of list of allottees in the EGM Notice dated July 11, 2024 has

been disqualified for the present preferential issue/offer due to breach of condition

of Regulation 159(1) of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018. Due to such

disqualification, the name of Santosh Malani has been removed from the list of

proposed allottees. Further the list of allottees has been rearranged from Sr. No. 1

to 24 and accordingly maximum no. of the warrants proposed to be allotted shall

be revised from 1,43,590 to 1,41,591.

3. Maximum no. of Equity Warrants proposed to be allotted as mentioned in the

Resolution No. 1, preamble of explanatory statement, Point No. B and Table of Point

no. D as per below shall be revised from 1,43,590 to 1,41,591;

Category

Pre-Issue Shareholding

Structure

Convertible

Warrants to

be Allotted

Post – Issue Shareholding

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

A) Promoter Shareholding

1) Indian

Individuals &

HUF
74,99,700 69.44 - 74,99,700 68.54

Bodies

Corporate
- - - - -

Total (A)(1) 74,99,700 69.44 - 74,99,700 68.54

2) Foreign - - - - -

Total Promoter

holding (A1 +

A2)

74,99,700 69.44 - 74,99,700 68.54

B) Public Shareholding

1)Institutional

Investors
1,329 0.01 11,261 12,590 0.12

2) Non – Institutional Investors

Individuals 28,30,176 26.20 74,502 29,04,678 26.55

Bodies

Corporate
2,66,013 2.46 30,406 2,96,419 2.71

NRIs 91,775 0.85 - 91,775 0.84

HUF 79,616 0.74 14,161 93,777 0.86

Others 31,984 0.30 11,261 43,245 0.40

Total (B)(2) 33,00,893 30.56 1,41,591 34,44,483 31.46

Total Public

Holding (B1 +

B2)

33,00,893 30.56 1,41,591 34,42,484 31.46

C)Non –

Promoter Non-

Public

- - - - -

Total (A + B + C) 1,08,00,593 100.00 1,41,591 1,09,42,184 100.00

4. The total aggregating amount as mentioned in Resolution no. 1, preamble of

explanatory statement & point no. B shall be revised from₹ 25,50,15,840/- (Rupees

Twenty-Five Crore Fifty Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Only) to ₹

25,14,65,616/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crore Fourteen Lakhs Sixty-Five Thousand Six

Hundred Sixteen Only).

5. The names of the proposed allottees as mentioned in the Resolution No. 1 of EGM

Notice for issuance of Equity Warrants on Preferential Basis shall be amended and

read as below:

Sr.
No.

Name of the Proposed Allotees Category of the